## OFFICE OF DIRECTOR GENERAL HIGHER EDUCATION, HARYANA, PANCHKULA

## ORDER

No. DHE-100001/1/2020-ME-DHE Dated, Panchkula the, 22.09.2020

In continuation of this office order No. DHE-100001/1/2020-ME-DHE dated 28.08.2020 and 11.9.2020 the following Assistants are hereby posted as per details given below: -

Sr. No	Name of the official Sarv. Sh./Smt./Kumari	Present Place of Posting	Place of Posting after promotion
1	2	3	4
1	Satish Kumar,	Govt. College,	Govt. College,
	Assistant	Adampur (Hisar)	Adampur (Hisar)
2	Anand Singh,	Govt. College, _	Govt. College,
	Assistant	Hisar	Nalwa (Hisar)
3	Sunil Dutt,	Govt. College,	Govt. College,
	Assistant	Tauru (Mewat)	Tauru (Mewat)
4	Narender Kumar,	Govt. College, Meham	Govt. College,
	Assistant	(Rohtak)	Meham (Rohtak)
5	Amit Kumar, Assistant	Govt. College for Women, Sect-14, Panchkula	Govt. College for Women Sect-14, Panchkula
6	Naresh Kumar,	Govt. College,	Govt. College,
	Assistant	Jhajjar	Matan Hail (Jhajjar)
7	Manmohan, Assistant	Govt. College for VVomen, Rewari	Govt. College for Women, Rewari
8	Vijender Singh,	Govt. College,	Govt. College for Women
	Assistant	Bhiwani	Tosham (Bhiwani)
9	Rohtash, Assistant	Govt. College for VVomen, Gohana (Sonepat)	Govt. College for Women Gohana (Sonepat)
10	Panna Lal, Assistant	Govt. College for Women, Mahendergarh	Govt. College, Satnali (Mahendergarh)
11	Sunil Kumar, Assistant	Govt. College, Bhiwani	Rajiv Gandhi Govt. College for Women, Bhiwani
12	Balbir,	Govt. College,	Govt. College,
	Assistant	Ateli (Mahendergarh)	Ateli (Mahendergarh)
13	Bala Devi,	Govt. College,	Govt. College,
	Assistant	Loharu (Bhiwani)	Loharu (Bhiwani)
14	Sanjeev Kumar,	Govt. College for	Govt. College for
	Assistant	Women, Jind	Women, Jind
15	Sandeep Kumar, Assistant	Govt. College for Women, Sampla (Rohtak)	Govt. College for Women, Mokhra (Rohtak)
16	Sanjeev Kumar,	B.R.A. Govt. College,	B.R.A. Govt. College,
	Assistant	Kaithal	Kaithal
17	Anil Kumar, Assistant	Govt. College for Women, Bhodia Khera (Fatehabad)	K.T. Govt. College, Ratia (Fatehabad)

18	Anil Kumar, Assistant	Govt. College for Women, Lakhan Majra (Rohtak)	Govt. College for Women, Lakhan Majra (Rohtak)
19	Vijay Luxmi, Assistant	Govt. College, Ambala Cantt.	Govt. College, Ambala Cantt.
20	Monu Yadav, Assistant	Govt. College, Nahar (Rewari)	Govt. College, Unhani (Rewari)
21	Dinesh Singh, Assistant	Govt. College, Kanina (Mahendergarh)	Govt. College for Women Mahendergarh
22	Sunny, Assistant	Govt. College, Hansi (Hisar)	Govt. College, Narnaund (Hisar)
23	Sunil Kumar, Assistant	Govt. College, Behrampur Bapoli (Panipat)	Govt. College, Behrampur Bapauli (Panipat)
24	Kavita, Assistant	Govt. College, Bahadurgarh (Jhajjar)	Govt. College, Badli (Jhajjar)
25	Jiya Nand, Assistant	Govt. College for Women, Rohtak	NRS Govt. College, Rohtak
25	Seema, Assistant	Govt. College for Women, Bhodia Khera (Fatehabad)	Govt. College, Bhuna (Fatehabad)

## Note: -

- 1. Terms and conditions will remain same mentioned in the earlier orders of promotion i.e. on dated 28.08.2020 and 11.9.2020.
- 2. Stations have been allotted on the basis of vacancy available in the MIS Portal.

SURINDER PAL SUKHIJA
Joint Director Administration
O/o Director General Higher Education
Haryana, Panchkula

Endst. No. DHE-100001/1/2020-ME-DHE

Dated, Panchkula the, 22.9, 20

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action: -

- Principal Accountant General (A&E), Haryana, Chandigarh.
- 2. Principals of concerned Government Colleges in Haryana State.
- 3. All the Treasury Officers in Haryana State.
- 4. Officials concerned.
- 5. Incharge, IT Cell to upload on the portal.

Superintendent ME

for Director General Higher Education

Haryana, Panchkula